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BEc. 4, This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after June first, one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-three.

Approved April 18, 1893.

CHAPTER 179,

An act io amend section twenty-nine of chapter eighty-one of the
general lups of the stale of Minnesota of eighteen hundred and
eighty-seven entitled “an act to amend chapter sicteen general
statuies of 1878, relating to intoxicating Liquors??

Be it enacted by the Legislature of thestate of Minnesota:

BeoTioN 1. That sectlon twenty-nine of chapter
eighty-one of the general laws of the state of Minnesota
for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-seven be and
the same i8 hereby amended by adding to said section
the following words:

“Provided that mo license shall be granted to any per-
son or persons who are not bona fide residents of the
state of Minnesoia” :

S3ec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage. .

Approved March 27, 1893,

CHAPTER 180.

Anr act to amend section 1% of chapter eight of the statutes of
eighteen hundred and seventy-eight, relating to the powers of
county commissioners.

Be 1t enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:

8ecTrovy 1. That section one hundred and fourteen
of chapter eight of the statutes of eighteen hundred and
geventy-eight be and the same is hereby amended by
adding to said section one hundred and foarteen, at the
end thereof, the following:

Such board of county ecommissioners. shall also have
power, whenever a town of their county shall be divided
or have any part set off or stricken therefrom, to appor-
tion pro rata according to assessed valnation among the
several parts of the town so divided any fands then be-
longing to such town or to which such town iz entitled,
and not raised or theretofore approprinted for a purpose
inconsistent with such apportionment. And said board
ghall also have power, whenever a town of their connty
shall be divided orhave partstricken therefrom, to appor-
tion in like manner, but with due regard for the purpose
for which the same shall have been levied, all taxes then
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levied or assessed for the benefit of the town so divided
and remaining uncollected, and to provide for the pay-
ment thereof when collected in pursuance of the appor-
tionment or allotment by them made. TIrovided, that all
taxes collected from real and personal property in said
newly organized towns after the passage and approval
of this act shall be paid by the county treasurer to the
treasurer of such newly organized towns for. the use and
beneflt of such town or towns.

Be0. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1893.

CHAPTER 181.

An act to amend section one of chapter 160 general laws of
1889, entitled an act to amend section two of chapter 70 of the
general statutes of 1878, relating to the fees of clerks of the dis-
trict court.

Be it enacted by the Legirlature of the state of Minnesota:

S8porioN . That section one of chapter one hundred
and sixty of the general laws of one thousand eight hun-
dred and eighty-nine be and the same is hereby amended
by striking out from said section ome the words “this
act shall not apply to the county of Rice”

BEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its pasaage.

Approved April 14, 1893.

CHAPTER 182.

An act to repeal chapter 46 general laws of Minnesota for the
year eighteen Aundred and eighty seven, relating to the duties of
register of deeds.

Be it enacted by the Legialature of the state of Minnesota:

SecrioN 1. That chapter forty-six of the general laws
of Minnpesota of the year eighteen hundred and eighty-
geven be and the same is hereby repealed.

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1893.
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